

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: New Maintenance Building, Webster Office Complex, Project No. Webs18Wa

Bid Opening Date: May 22, 2018, 3:30 PM CT

Bids Received:				JDH Construction LLC		Tailored Structures LLC		Crestone Builders Inc.		Larson Construction	
No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$16,670.00	\$16,670.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,174.00	\$36,174.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
2	Building Complete/Utilities	1	LS	\$323,243.00	\$323,243.00	\$308,723.75	\$308,723.75	\$360,734.00	\$360,734.00	\$319,472.00	\$319,472.00
3	4" Reinforced Concrete Apron	960	SF	\$8.39	\$8,053.00	\$6.95	\$6,672.00	\$5.37	\$5,155.20	\$8.00	\$7,680.00
4	4" Fiber Entrained Concrete	225	SF	\$7.02	\$1,580.00	\$6.85	\$1,541.25	\$6.81	\$1,532.25	\$8.00	\$1,800.00
5	Walk-in Freezer F&I	1	LS	\$13,884.00	\$13,884.00	\$16,280.00	\$16,280.00	\$14,680.00	\$14,680.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	Water Service Tie-In	1	LS	\$2,327.00	\$2,327.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,505.00	\$2,505.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	1 ½ " HDPE Water Service	20	LF	\$38.95	\$779.00	\$40.14	\$802.80	\$41.94	\$838.80	\$20.00	\$400.00
8	1 ½ " Curb Stop & Waste	1	EA	\$1,137.00	\$1,137.00	\$1,171.00	\$1,171.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	Sewer Service Tie-In	1	LS	\$4,167.00	\$4,167.00	\$4,293.00	\$4,293.00	\$4,485.00	\$4,485.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
10	4" PVC Gravity Sewer Line	35	LF	\$38.97	\$1,364.00	\$40.14	\$1,404.90	\$41.94	\$1,467.90	\$12.00	\$420.00
11	Exterior Sewer Clean-out	1	EA	\$552.00	\$552.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
12	200 Amp Underground Electrical	65	LF	\$6.98	\$454.00	\$14.61	\$949.65	\$15.26	\$991.90	\$5.48	\$356.20
13	Natural Gas Service Tie-In	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.65	\$250.65	\$1,165.00	\$1,165.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$374,210.00		\$349,059.00		\$431,549.05		\$357,028.20	

No.	Alternate Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1	Demo Existing Shop	1	LS	\$41,865.00	\$41,865.00	\$26,703.00	\$26,703.00	\$38,137.00	\$38,137.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00

Bids Received:											
Total Base Bid				\$374,210.00		\$349,059.00		\$431,549.05		\$357,028.20	
Total Alternate Item				\$41,865.00		\$26,703.00		\$38,137.00		\$14,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE ITEM				\$416,075.00		\$375,762.00		\$469,686.05		\$371,028.20	

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: New Maintenance Building, Webster Office Complex, Project No. Webs18Wa

Bid Opening Date: May 22, 2018, 3:30 PM CT

Bids Received:				Gray Construction							
No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$39,800.00	\$39,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Building Complete/Utilities	1	LS	\$296,400.00	\$296,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	4" Reinforced Concrete Apron	960	SF	\$5.60	\$5,376.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	4" Fiber Entrained Concrete	225	SF	\$5.80	\$1,305.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Walk-in Freezer F&I	1	LS	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Water Service Tie-In	1	LS	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	1 ½" HDPE Water Service	20	LF	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	1 ½ " Curb Stop & Waste	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Sewer Service Tie-In	1	LS	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	4" PVC Gravity Sewer Line	35	LF	\$42.00	\$1,470.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Exterior Sewer Clean-out	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	200 Amp Underground Electrical	65	LF	\$15.20	\$988.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Natural Gas Service Tie-In	1	LS	\$121.00	\$121.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$370,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

No.	Alternate Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1	Demo Existing Shop	1	LS	\$36,400.00	\$36,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Bids Received:											
Total Base Bid				\$370,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Total Alternate Item				\$36,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE ITEM				\$406,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	